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The final examinations are in full swing and your child should be settled into a study routine. Often the 

stress of writing examinations can elicit emotional behaviour. As a parent you are advised to check in 

with your child in terms of their stress levels and ensure that some recreational ‘down time’ is included 

in the study regime. Just taking an hour out of the day to exercise, spend time with family, walk the 

dogs or chill out in front of the T.V. will be helpful in terms of reducing stress. 

 

Please continue to motivate and encourage your child to adhere to their study schedule and put their 

best efforts forward for this final stretch of examinations. Check that they have made adequate study 

notes, have read through the study material and offer to verbally assess them on the content they are 

required to know. The exam timetable should be up on your fridge so that everyone in the household is 

aware of what paper is being written on what day. As mentioned in previous newsletters, adequate 

sleep and nutrition are essential to assisting your child remain focused and energised. 

 

 

‘Our greatest weakness lies in giving up. The 

most certain way to succeed is to always try 

just one more time…’ – T. Edison 
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Exam Timetable… 

 

 

 

Mathematics - Paper 1 Monday, 7 November 2016 (09:00—11:10) 

History Tuesday, 8 November 2016 (09:00—10:40) 

Study Leave Wednesday, 9 November 2016  

Geography 

Computers (Grade 9) 

Thursday, 10 November 2016 (09:00—10:40) 

Thursday, 10 November 2016 (11:00—12:40) 

 

Afrikaans 

Computers (Grade 8)  

Friday, 11 November 2016 (09:00—11:10) 

Friday, 11 November 2016 (11:30—12:40) 

Natural Science Monday, 14 November 2016 (09:00—10:40) 

Accounting Tuesday, 15 November 2016 (09:00—10:40) 

Study Leave Wednesday, 16 November 2016 

Business Studies Thursday, 17 November 2016 (09:00—10:40) 

Technology Friday, 18 November 2016 (09:00 –10:40) 

Mathematics Tutorial Saturday, 19 November 2016 (09:00—12:00) 

Mathematics Paper 2 

 

Monday, 21 November 2016  

Grade 9 (9:00—10:40)   Grade 8 (9:00-10:10) 

English 

Life Orientation 

Tuesday, 22  November 2016 (09:00—11:00) 

Tuesday, 22 November 2016 (11:30—12:30) 

Both Grade 8 and 9 students will write the same papers on the same day, unless otherwise specified. 


